# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National	FORMERLY Sterling	04/12/2023	National Banking Association:
Association	National Bank		UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lincoln Educational Services Corporation	
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE	
City:	WEST ORANGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE	
City:	WEST ORANGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	Nashville Acquisition, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE	
City:	WEST ORANGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07052	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	NN Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE	
City:	WEST ORANGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07052	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	New England Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE	
City:	WEST ORANGE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0198

900795050 I

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:			
	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Euphoria Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE		
City:	WEST ORANGE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	LTI Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE		
City:	WEST ORANGE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		
Name:	LCT Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	200 EXECUTIVE DRIVE		
City:	WEST ORANGE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764920	LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	3332360	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1474551	SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD
Registration Number:	2220069	LTI
Registration Number:	2222267	LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3900009	LINCOLN CULINARY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3900010	LINCOLN CULINARY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3900278	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF NEW ENGLAND
Registration Number:	3900279	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF NEW ENGLAND
Registration Number:	2440890	LINCOLN TECH
Registration Number:	4447358	CAREERS THAT BUILD AMERICA
Registration Number:	4776058	LINCOLN GROUP OF SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	4897664	LINCOLN EDGE
Registration Number:	4910395	AMERICA'S TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	5615936	PUT YOUR POTENTIAL TO WORK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-622-4444

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street, 4 Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100600-00036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=RELEASE of Trademark Security Interest EXECUTED 4-12-2023 Webster-Sterling Lincoln#page1.tif source=RELEASE of Trademark Security Interest EXECUTED 4-12-2023 Webster-Sterling Lincoln#page2.tif source=RELEASE of Trademark Security Interest EXECUTED 4-12-2023 Webster-Sterling Lincoln#page3.tif source=RELEASE of Trademark Security Interest EXECUTED 4-12-2023 Webster-Sterling Lincoln#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Lincoln Educational Services Corporation, a New Jersey corporation,

Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, Nashville Acquisition, L.L.C., a

Delaware limited liability company, NN Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, New England Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Euphoria

Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, LTI Holdings, LLC, a Colorado limited

liability company, and LCT Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor"), have

adopted and used and are the sole and exclusive owners of the trademarks and the registrations

therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto and of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto

(collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Webster Bank, National Association (as successor-by-merger to Sterling

National Bank) (the "Assignee"), with a place of business at 61 South Paramus Road, Paramus,

New Jersey 07652, is the holder of a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 13,

2019, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2019, at

microfilm Reel No. 6798, Frame No. 0536 (the "Security Interest"), whereby the Grantors

granted the Assignee a continuing security interest in certain of the Grantors' assets, including

the Grantors' trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names,

fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business

identifiers, as well as any registration and application for registration of any of the foregoing, and

all renewals thereof, including, without limitation, the Marks (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the

Collateral in favor of the Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases, and discharges the continuing Security Interest in and

lien on the Collateral, and assigns, grants, and conveys to the Grantors, any and all rights, title

and interest the Assignee may have in or to the Collateral, as well as the goodwill related to the

Collateral, and the right to sue and to recover damages or other appropriate relief for past

infringement of the Collateral.

The Assignee hereby represents and warrants that it has not assigned any interest in the

Collateral and has the unqualified right to enter into this release and perform its terms.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this Release of Trademark Security Interest on the date set forth below.

> WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor-by-merger to Sterling National Bank)

By: //////
Name/ Mark R. Smith

Title. Senior Vice President & Managing Director

Date: April 12, 2023

# Exhibit A

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	2,764,920	16-Sep-03
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	3,332,360	6-Nov-07
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	SUCCESS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD	1,474,551	26-Jan-88
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Word Mark LTI	2,220,069	26-Jan-99
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE	2,222,267	9-Feb-99
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN CULINARY INSTITUTE	3,900,009	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Logo Lincoln Culinary Institute	3,900,010	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN COLLEGE OF NEW ENGLAND	3,900,278	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Lincoln College of New England Logo	3,900,279	4-Jan-11
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	LINCOLN TECH	2,440,890	3-Apr-01
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Careers That Build America	4,447,358	10-Dec-13
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Lincoln Group of Schools	4,776,058	21-Jul-15
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Lincoln Edge	4,897,664	9-Feb-16
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	America's Technical Institute	4,910,395	1-Mar-16
Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc.	USA	Put Your Potential To Work	5,615,936	27-Nov-18

**RECORDED: 08/22/2023**